1705 Pillsbury Road PO Box 217 East Greenville, PA 18041

Phone: (215)679-3970 Fax: (215) 679-3761 Website: <u>http://www.cjrobinson.com</u>

C.J. ROBINSON LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

This letter certifies that C.J. Robinson Company branded petroleum wax products, meet FDA 21CFR172.886 and 21CFR178.3710.

These products are kosher eligible and meet pareve quality standards. They are derived from petroleum crude oil and contain no animal substances; neither do they contain any additives of animal origin.

Furthermore, C.J. Robinson Company certifies that these products are manufactured using a process where the products do not come in contact with substances of meat or dairy origin.

These products do not contain substances for which a warning is required under the California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65) and the implementing regulations promulgated by the California EPA.

These products fully comply with all legislation restricting mercury, lead, hexavalent chromium and cadmium in packaging, including legislation based on the 'model toxics' legislation developed by the Source Reduction Council of the Coalition of Northeastern Governors (CONEG).

Lead, cadmium, mercury and / or hexavalent chromium are not intentionally added in the manufacture, conversion, or other processing of these products. Regarding incidental or trace amounts of lead, cadmium, mercury, or hexavalent chromium, C.J. Robinson Company assures that the incidental level of these metals does not exceed 100 ppm by weight in these products.



alen Votraso

Chris Robinson, President C.J. Robinson Company

Gary Barnes Technical & Regulatory Issues

